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araia J  CA-1 istti„) tfh\l'iEsts Gram- Enquiry: Intellectual Law 

Gm 
WC ...1tNic aolo ccsrves-fit.t, Th•rfeti-EctOtta- egOPERTI -Therr 

Enquiry : Intellectual Law' 1.46DICert. siDst r4Eas Ft-61̀ 1
I4stC, aDMMOLI (CFMON - root_ 

Mon, Apr 8, 2013 at 3:39 PM  It 
0 

Dear John, 
I am contacting you today as i have an enquiry in regards to business law and have been advised 

by Heather Mack , Senior Solicitor of Westside Lawyers . Port Pirie, to seek further advice and assistance 
with a lawyer in your field. I have been advised by Dino Di Rosa of Di Rosa Lawyers, Adelaide, to contact you 
In regards to this matter, who provided me with your contact details. 

I have a matterconceming the SA Medical Association and a proposed business plan that i had written and 
had contacted the board about in 2009. Heather Mack has advised me that i need the advice of an Intellectual 
Lawyer in regards to the business plan. 

I had started research concerning thedevelopment of a Medical Specialist Centre to be established in the 
Port Pirie region in 2007. I was receiving advice from atbusiness advisor, Michael Fetherstorthaugh%f the 
Regional Development board , Port Pine. I had conducted statistical research surreys through out the local 
and regional GP'S , Medical Centres and Hospitals, which resulted in a positive response in order for me to 
continue to develop and establish the business plan for the centre. 

I had also conducted customer surveys throughout the local and surrounding ares to gather statistical 
research information regarding the specialists required for certain medical conditions with in this and 
surrounding areas. 

I then developed and completed the business plan, The Specialist Medical Centre, prepared September 2009. 

On advice offrkrerry Reichelt of the Regional Development Board , Port Pune, i then contacted the SA Medical 
Association%tlnlster of Health, Hon Jon Hill MPion the 18th of September 2009, in regards of acquiring 
funding and support to establish the centre in Port Pirie. I received a letter from Hon Joh Hill MP advising me 
that the Health Advisory Council of Port Pirie were engaged in a 10 year health service needs planning 
process, but they could not help me with my business proposal and that I should contact Mr Roger Kirchner , 
Director Mid North Cluster, Port Pide Hospital, in order to obtain funding and support. 

I then on this advice proceeded to contac3Ar Kirchner*who then asked for my business plan to review to 
consider if he was able to assist me with the funding and support i was seeking. I asked for the business plan 
hi:remain confidential and that it remained my property and i would allow him to review it on a trust basis, to 
which he agreed, a verbal agreement. 

He then proceeded to  reriew my business plan for  3 days, lo i contacted him after these 3 days to request the 
return of my business plan.

On this meeting with Mr Kirchner , he then returned my business plan and had explained to me that it was an 
excellent idea / plan and that we needed people like me in this community , researching health matters and 
trying to establish a centre to cater to these health matters / concerns , but unfortunately he was  :finable to 
assist me with any funding or support,  but it was a much needed commodity within this region! community.  kr 

I then proceeded to conduct more research through the local and regional surrounding areas, GP'S, Medical 
Centre's and Hospitals in regards to a'econd business plan , M.S.I.C, to work In conjunction with the first 
business plan!' conducted a statistical research survey to which i received a my positive response again. I 
then developed the second business plan and proceeded to try and fund the project through my own personal 
finances from the sale of my home, to which I kept meeting dead ends. I then stopped with the financial side 
of the business plan and sought more support through the Regional Development Board, Hospitals and 
doctors. 

haps.Anallacogle.00rninalThi=28Me0b9cf/025fUeorpt&searchrinbox&th=13de8431;e8c56f93 106 
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(3,0 - Enquiry: irse

phone calls / research, equalling $1000 debt witiftelstra and 2 years of my personal time. 

Thank you John for considering my enquiry. 

4  (2013 co t.% MEN c.C-.-M 601 
Kind Regards 
Jacqueline Pearce 
(Quoted text hidden) 

OF screavie_ -1-frarRLE:rti\x-c* 

* 9.o 16 (..ctiveR iN)\ic,LuaiteNer- - Deltier) AHEA 
NI:ciAler-teNT7 

John Jame 9 013 Tue, Apr 9, 2013 at 3:55 PM 
To: Jacqueline Pearce 

DearJaoqueline, 

I estimate that our fees for providing advice on the matter which you have outlined below, including 
taking furthoyinstructions from you, will be $1,000to $1,250 plus GST and disbursements. 

As a preliminary matter, as I understand your emails below you do not currently possess any 
documentary evidence of a connection between you providing your business plan to SA Medical 
Association and that organisation developing a similar plan. As such, there is some uncertainty about 
whaalocumentary evidence will be available to prove that there was a cause and effect connection  Ac 
between your plan being provided Ogir Kirchnel$nd SMA developing its planYtt may be that SMA will 
hold relevant documents in their records and the advice will address the issue of obtaining access to 
'whatever documents do exist. 

Unless you have additional relevant documents, it will not be possible for me to express a firm 
conclusion about the factual merits of your case in our preliminary advice but only outline what you 
would need to establish in order to be successful and how you might go about collecting evidence to 
prove that. 

If you would like to proceed on that basis, please provide me with your postal address and contact 
details (phone/mobile/fax) and I will send a copy of our Terms of Engagement to you for your 
consideration. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office. 

Regards 

JOHNSON LAWYERS 

A. John James 

4- RE-dacesp Dcy_fircensrAfey ancia)te- k 
40F  mg RCCCR Ktf2cHNEA itA.."`Occ i-16CiT 4/ -

MeD(C-Bee 60 S44653 PiaN 

Solicitor 

googlecanierinie2Sikeetectle2StievegiSeewelpintatteraellB 5fe 
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).4 John James * 
Senior Solicitor 

1/133 Archer Street 
North n talaine cv e006 
Ph: 
Fax 
Email: 
Web: wifw.johnsonlaw.aaitt.act

mr2020*2C sna --ico,fritT-4-9.C. firi, t<hZ.L.EHEICT 
iThEN'icD Ra. CR I< iRCHNEICS NI•10....1/4jeme-Airnak ty) RE: Confidential Information 

John James c
ill Mon 22/02/2016 4:56 PM 4c 

1; 'Jacquline —
Dear 

Thank you for your emails. 

I have skimmed through the material that you have sent to me. 

Some of the material relates to your business idea for a medical centre in Port Pine, which you had contacted 
me about previously. I note that in April 2013) advised you that our fees for taking instructions and providing 
advicrinjelation to that matter would be $1,00041,250 plus GST If you like, we can still proceed on that 
basis. 

There is also material relating to  charges laid against you for resisting arrest  and other material relates to what 
I understand to be a suspected criminal conspiracy In Port Pide. Please note that this firm does not deal with 
criminal matters and accordingly we will be unable to assist you in either of those matters. 

*Regarding the business plan Issue, as I mentioned In April  2013, I am concerned that at this time there is  no 
documentary evidence available to suggest a connectlorbetween you providing the business plan to Mr 
Kirchner and the establishment of a new medical centreley preliminary view is that If no such documentary 
evidence exists, you will not have a tenable case for compensation. I would, however, need to consider the 
matter in more detail before providing my final advice to you if we were formally engaged to advise you on 
the matter. 

Before engaging us, you should however carefully consider whether you will have the resources required to 
pursue any rights to compensation that we may Identify. Litigation is expensive and you can expect to be 
required to pay approximately $20,000-$30,000 in legal fees and other costs if this matter proceeds to a trial. 
You do have the option of representing yourself in court, although In that case you may experience difficulty 
In having the court understand and accept your case and, moreover, this occupy a great deal of your time and 
may cause you significant stress. 

The reason I raise these matters with you now is that unless you will be in a position to pursue any claims, it 
may not be worth the expense of having me review the matter. 

If you would like to proceed with taking advice from us in relation to the business plan Issue, please let me 
know. In that case, I will send a copy of our Terms of Engagement to you for your consideration. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office. 

Regards 
*  JOHNSON LAWYERS  — REFER TD risotcnt 81 61 NESS eter , 

DRAFT REV' - H ANT vJR.rri mcd, 
compeik‘soN - N)or MI op a- Feriitga 
144211413 \ARM ICC ON caeFr - s Ilene 
iNTeu_ferce(_ pea ecRTY Cr- Reessic-rar 
CLIENI /ad EArr DENT' f2)L Cr/ 
SUSpcCreb t-feNt v\)421--n 

Recce l< kkaiNeg 
r-11- e rt.\ Ci•N era 1 .f_.1 I n1. 1" • , 1rD.tACa111
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n 3{1:1 Fot; t:$O;KIt. - Pte. ref), vieDion 2/Ls 11`7JeSS ccn4 

ICit; HEN-7":"P:4 
c:r 2Oc13 Henn; K-Cr..COSE; (P. pi,v, ceN-mes 

*  Hon John Hill MP* 

calt.Aerien ri)traSietl cr. I-Waren 

ZION HI LL - DIRECT)NX. FUNID/NG ePpticHticA\I 
TC ROGER KtactiNeg7 eR HEALTH-

2009MHE-03570 

Miss 

Dear Miss 

De.-t;i7t-CP Mehl-
. 0 t To r

tLVN  

Government 
of South Australia 

Minister for Health 
Minister for the 
Southern Suburbs 
Minister Assisting tie 
Premier in the Arts 

level 9
11 Hindmarsh Square 
Adelaide SA SOCO 

GPO Box 2555 
Adelaide SA 5001 
DX 243 
re 
Facsimile 

Thank you for your letter of 18 September 2009 about the establishment of a Specialist 

Medical Centre in Port Pirie. 

SA Health recognises and encourages private medical services to be established within 

rural communities. SA Health and Country Health SA (CHSA) have a long established 

history of working collaboratively with private medical practitioners in the provision of 

health services to the residents of local communities. 

Currently, CHSA and the local Health Advisory Council for Port Pine are engaged in 

a 10 year health service needs and planning process. This process will identify the 

needs of the local community and support the planning of long term health services to 

meet those needs. You may wish toionsider discussing your proposal to establish 

the Specialist Medical Centre in Port PThriaNnirogirKirchnerpirector Mid North 

Cluster, CHSA on telephone 8638 4575. 

Thank you for bringing this matter to my attention and I trust this information w:I: be ot 

assistance to you. 

Yours sincerely 

• MINISTER FOR HEALTH 

Date: 7 °  V( el 
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IN ‘C, ci-dimenItc t(33 PthICI < ti-IPLeilui 
tau i-teNttct1 ti CiP PwS cavime accq - PePi-laR Ft;A;DAci 

54  Hon John Hill MP .4 act=6-kg.--ea gccep. gtRt-t-t icieR • 
DastE4":) fOrclpihic 
Der' o CO ir-C&DiMC4 qtr t≥ . 

Governmett 
of South Austr 

2012MHE-02968 
Minister for Net 
and Ageing 
Minister for Mei 
and Substance < 
Minister for the 

MS tee! 9 
Hindrnarsh Sce 

Adelaide SA SOCC 
GPO Box 2555 
Adeuida SA 5001 elar DX 243 
Telaphone 
Facsimile 

as 

Dear Ms= 

Thank you for your, letter of  31 August 2012 about establishing a specialist medical 
centre at Port Piri Andtffearovide the business plans and research in 
collected throughout your project.  * 

4  I asked AcIF.m(tProfessor Belinda Moves, Chief Executive O  cer.  Country Health SA 
Local Health-Network (CHSA), who is responsible- for Fon:Nine Regional Health 
Service (PPRHS), to consider your offer and I am advised as follows: 

• 
As Msla may be aware, the PPRHS already provides consulting room 
facilities for some specialties identified through consultation with the local genera! 
practitioners. 

In these instances, PPRHS pays the travel allowance and provides hospital 
accommodation for visiting specialists providing medical inpatient services. 

PPRHS also distributes monthly information to all doctors and health units within 
the town and surrounding area of the specialists' visiting dates and the waiting 
times to see new patients. 

*.The completed Port Fide GP Pius Heaith Care Centre, ccteduled it, sepi,;(,thei 
wrers-o-fieve-cway-to-prThidere additional consulting space, it needed 

e nature of what additional medical services may be required is yet to be 
determined. 

The Port Pirie ealth Advisory Council has undertaken a 10 year planning 
process, and i now enqagin. the local general practitioner in planning how to 
shape medical services into  the future.e 

If Ms would like to have input into the development of the Port Pide GP 
Plus Health Care Centre, there is a consumer group that she may wish to join. 
Further information is available bfcontacting Ms Lisa CockincitoeRegional 
Director, Community Health and Primary Health Care Floirams, PPRHS, CHSA, 
on telephone 8638 4505 or Ms Georgina Bickley, Manager, Environmental Health 
Centre, PPRHS, CHSA, on telephone 8638 4100. 

Sett Npn KTDV€,S 7-N\i0LUCHEivr iN) Cf4Htik,50 M cRCETa)  C R 1 NE 
GOV rcocc -MictemOCI soregAl ing)(vitoec - / 993 - O2c al 
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Thank you for writing to me on this matter. 

Yours sincerely 

MINISTER FOR HEALTH AND AGEING 

....Date: "1 its /4„. 
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34 (.04166100 OF Tattle SAL4EArrai INtoweiesn 

*OfFiclet- LeneR or thmowersteNrr*- 01013 

*  1 May 2013 * 

iat 

e.,zz rn.mc.4. lavitibct uy pearooraw--4.usrincr FPM 11I ef)cia KigartiseR 
PO41,54O4 Or ItslOpuleMENT. INimebic.AL 605iNess PLAN* 

Our ref. 13YNRR0B3 Sir*overeat of South Australia*
SA Health it  • 

tast tiN 

Country Health SA Local Health 
Network Inc. 

Yorke and Northern Rural 
Raglan 

0- Pon Plata Regional Health Service 
The Terrace 
PO Boa 545 
PORT PIRIE SA 5.540. 

Phone 
Fax 
ABN 

1Alebsis 

Deoriiilis 

4 I write in response to your letter dated 23 April 2013 in which you are seeking information on the •*". meetings that have occurred during the year of 2009ketween you and I so you can provide this information to the Minister for Health. 

41 can confirm that we have met on two occasions to discuss your proposed Business Plan and * *  research and that these meetinos were held on 11 December 2009 and 5 February 2010rnas %arranged by my then Executive Assistant, Ms Jemma Salvemini. Iic 

I also understand that you would like information on the role of the Port Pine Health Advisory Council (HAC) and that you are considering applying to the HAC to become a member. Can I please suggest that you write to the HAC expressing your interest in becoming a member and ask that the HAC consider your nomination. The letter can be made attention to Mr Barry Hay, Presiding Member of the Port Pirie Health Advisory Council, PO Box 546, Port Pirie SA 5540. 
I will be in contact with you shortly to discuss the role and function of the HAC. 

RecicR Rai KiER - Neowelmarr )!VCRC/Wits C) Yours sincerely 
-mRce-TED CRIME - Cw-t PWC& -rpkciernic, of n INThta 100AL. - scicla - ,90,Q 1 . 

ililaatf Kirchner  A' 
Regional Director. Cc-33t= ("1 

I:, vitt   of Hea.74-1- HoN) q -CK3 HILL 
- purr pitz‘et-tcSen-FiL - -TRAct Dicviers 

• de-trl A SE:NA:EMI 
Het r,1 ‘tFzit__Qa.-wi I Net - 14)W/ak tNJcwCMt3u1

e H efarri-1  SA C.4c4JeRtAtletCr 

• V1 fl C c Csai‘At..) Gil CoJERNSma\TT 
c_AL-Cts toe: 
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c Rime- 1C4)V 4 ttt-ice. coNNtcrE.- 0 TO cKGANcs€≥ 
z:• 

CRINE SYmDfcirrC Hatt CY(ce cnNO mEtte025 
Reeg_ ESTR-TC 

ltC•ftt=lec.. rETHeRSION)i-tets)(1-1 CtilL CHR-DNERi Nice; A 
FEre-tERCONHOCC4 H - !ROGER C i\)e.& ".. .)Ci._1/4)611-4enrc )? ce_CANGED -ricleC4C-TED cetfrie 
COQ Pouce -regcril &IC, or FI) IN)I-No‘Duve+L - Icci3 - acal 

February 2011.4 

Regional 
Developme 

Am5 
85 Ellen Street 

Port Fide SA 5910 

twAY.yorkeandsn rth. mst 

MN 

Dear 

,,"The Specialist Medical Centre" Project Pic IAC•ttlCetC IES,CS ',JESS PLAN it - 45 C -

Further to your request for names of personnel involved In providing feedback associated with "The Soedalist 
Medical Centre" during the period 2007 — 2010 we advise that the following officers were involved: 

.„A Michael Fetherstonhaugh — Business Adviser *..— fee(„„ CteiZDICER. , Craig Blieschke — Business Development Officer 
Jarred Davies — Workforce Development Officer 
Terry Reichelt — Economic Development Officer 

Should you require further information please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Yours sincerely 

Kelly-Anne Saf Fin 
Chief Executive Officer 

4 Regional 
Development,

A.sfrap. 
YO‘Ki x':1) ::13 

(141q 57R 45R 

•mar.yotteandmidnorth.cwasu 

859,19"t 
telAr.:5A 5540 

Terry Reichelt 
Economic Development Officer 
Soithern rindcts Awls 

arm 

Stcatttmant 
South Aura-eat An Australian Government Initiative 

An Am4Mi  Gemnuttatiatiththe 

• ( - CONNECT 
Sh,p;ng Transferning IncloUrY 

Michael Fetherstonhaugh 
Business Adviser 

74 Man Road 
Port Brie SA 5540 

: 736 Green in Road 
Unley SA 5061 

1

it 

w vramenterpreeccenectgovau 

r :: • : • • .' ' • 
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MeLb 1 Tilatilb AN-IC-WOO POLACC 1-1,R Ga 611 N4 Cr pw, 

-•• 
• Co..1 Pcoce- . 

If calling please ask for: Ms Dart POLICE 
Reference: 2018/37388 

A  4 May 2016 * 

Ms 

3 

OMBUDSMAN 

I refer to your letter 14 April 2016, addressed to the Commissioner of Police... 
C.A Re wr eN., 

This letter has been forwarded to my office for ass*essment. 

After reading the letter, it appears to relate to the same incidents you raised in your complaint 
dated 23 March 2016. 

40 As I advised in my letter to you dated 6 April 2016, this office will not be referring your 4 
complaint for investaation*Ths is particularly because you have been charged in relation to 
the incidents you complain about. At this stage the circumstances of the incidents and any 
issues with the evidence relied orrecis a matter to be canvassed in court and therefore not a 4C 

ilxmatter for this office.  4 

Police Ombudsmandk  CA RI) NI S -TE.UaN)Si fc -Tfrf Pi) 
Yours faithfully faithfully 

I IJOCIL-Q emENIT i p c e.ceNkar) -neRCe-re.C) 
c_RtmE 
cc/kJ 4 Peal CC - 772*CeTiNCI or IAN 
293Doa t CSI AL 

c fq Root 

per 

4- 

wp www.no teem u smen.sa.gov.ata 
Level 9, East Wing, 55 Curie Street 
GPO Box 464 
ADELAIDE SA 5001 
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SAPOL - POLICE TARGETING - POLICE INVOLVEMENT IN ORGANISED CRIME 
POLICE INVOLVEMENT IN ORGANISED TARGETED CRIME OF AN INDIVIDUAL 27 
YEARS - COMMENCING IN 1989 / TARGETED VICTIM 16 YEARS OF AGE (Sexual 
Targeting by a police officer, Kadina, SA) 

FRAUDULENT CHARGES - FALSIFIED WITNESS AND POLICE STATEMENTS 
(AFFIDAVITS) - FRAUDULENT FINES - POLICE SEXUAL TARGETING - DIRECT 
ORDERS FROM DEPARTMENT OF THE PREMIER AND CABINET (Steven Marshall, Vicki 
Chapman) POLICE COMMISSIONER GRANT STEVENS IN POLICE TARGETING OF THE 
TARGETED VICTIM TO RESULT IN DETAINMENT - POLICE INVOLVEMENT IN 
ATTEMPTED MURDER OF THE TARGETED VICTIM TO APPEAR AS SUICIDE ( VIC-
TIMS AWARENESS , CONTESTING 2013, REPORTING ILLEGAL TARGETED ACTIVITY 
2015 - 2016) 

POLICE INVOLVED IN ORGANISED CRIME ; POLICE CORRUPTION 
• Police Commissioner, Grant Stevens - Orders from Premier / Cabinet / Direct email contact 
• Townsville CC Parking Fines - Queensland Police 
• Police Ombudsman 
• Peter O'Neil - Port Pirie 
• Hanna O'Neil - Port Pirie 
• 2007 Excessive alcohol allegation - Kadina - Officer unknown - Court Record 
• 2014 Excessive alcohol allegation - Recorded on drivers licence - Officer Unknown, Port 

Pirie 
• Jake Austin - Port Pirie 
• Raffen - Port Pirie 
• Scott Kelly - Port Pirie 
• Scott Richard Bowman - Crystal Brook 
• Kate Harman - Port Pirie 
• David Brown - Port Pine 
• Gary Jeffery Brockhouse - Port Pirie 
• Allan Bourke - Port Pirie 

Witness : Ernest Edwin Polly - Port Pirie 
• Witness: Kathy Marie Jacobs - Napperby Port Pirie 
• Farried Muhsin - Port Pirie 
• Daniel James Nicholson - Crystal Brook 
• Fiona (surname unknown) - Port Pirie 
• Zac (surname unknown) - American Police Administration (phone contact in evidence) 
• Detective Leigh Gwilym - Port Pirie 
• William Wheatley - Melbourne, Victoria 
• Chris Coltrane - Melbourne, Victoria 
• Senior Sergeant Tracy Gentgall - Freedom of Information Unit 
• AFP Head Quarters, Melbourne, Victoria - Officer name unknown - 2016 reporting missing 

child "India Rose" - Received no contact follow up - Denied assistance on targeted activity 
• 2021 Kadina Police Department - Seeking assistance - Reporting illegal targeted activity of 

Port Pirie - Police officers involved did not take victims statement or details of targeted 
illegal activity - Did not contact targeted victim to follow up report - Did not act on reported 
targeted activity- Kadina Police in exact location of targeted victim at exact moment the 
targeted victim is in that location multiple times following the report, contact / exact police 
activity that occurred in Port Pirie Police Department in 2014 - 2016, 2013 contesting, 2015 -
2016 reporting targeted illegal activity and resulting in illegal detainment, Attempted Murder 
of the targeted victim to appear as Suicide (Pre meditated, Steven marshall and Vicki 
Chapman) 
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r‘L.t Lit t t it. t t t IV 0-- C.Sq ./N.1CD ()Ni)
CA:'EASREE 13.1 St) rielf)L ert - friC INTELLeCi Cf)4- PPes-
NiCDtt, t. (Fit,stivss . ot_AN peisic c;f.i-tIviciJicfaericav -rect. :1CCe,•Cita 

N I E0 renijeGoverntneot of South .Australia4k
4sA Health ci' y citx:71: -THE. cit•Q(KicSaN'eC6 cr s Heard *  4.ei-C iice-s%. 1CQC% cnii.a) 14ND ce..1(9-reTh tie/301-0r-  onootthicntmemv. 

Apetatet aa•rrectecroick. PitOPERN - rwerr Rog, log. TO 02017' 
berniNmeNT-Ms 

war: Stealth sr.grn.ttt 

')14-kcits1 -31zoi-5NetoNO otILI — MEDICAL, taDJerky r t.xlave140\rr
.4! 
Dear Ms 

4.:Thank you for_ygur letter of 14 March 2016 to the' ion Jac Snelling MP, Minister for 
...Health about the Port Pirie Medical Specialist Centa*TheiMinistehas asked me to 
respond on his behalf..x-

i  SA Heallibietakes concerns about probity in contractual decision-making very 
seriously; however, please note* am unable to investigate concerns that relate to 
private medical practices or specialist clinics, which are not under the governance  of 
SA Health.* - 1:::eNtEni t Nn-riA PRofERTy tttelor 

Should you wish to explore your options further, you may wish to contact the Health 
and Community Services Complaints Commissioner (HCSCC) on telephone 
8226 8666 (1800 232 007 for country callers), via their website www.hcsccisa.cov.au
or in writing to HCSCC at PO Box 199, Rundle Mall SA 5000. 

I wish you all the best in your future endeavours. 

Yours sincerely 

DAVID SWAMI' Face-t4o0 Lactumegr or vtc-nMS Awoke-NES 
Chief Executive 8.0%, j PRIOR TO 62017 t)eriiiNties.try6LENWE 

tor( (1, srec.E3 POL.% 113RCErit•4 

4 KNOWLetc46 OKID StWOWet-tear tt%)* 

4119R.CieTen oRcpts)tseo CRIME*-
lbw 

)-b t-M04 .cpevt sit•)eN - 11JUCuigMEA)T t\) 
ORGerqseO "ticRCeTEt CRIME 
Coy d Pact c€ -Tt9Rc el7 NC or AN 1tDNIGURC - [ C93 ?C,Q 
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SE.coisJD C1-IPRG C-  S>OLA CC "- TARCie: SCNi1/4•11fiN 
411̀ 1 COW f")eCTI 0 •1 V )̀ Peet- .4.1tuisSiveR frochea reniawArtfit,Ghl 
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caCkl, 'AProgress notes for 

Wednesday February 10 2016*14:02:41 Cor-1‘ 3I%-leCTE-0 ROGER Kt tnI Nlit 

Dr. A. M. Kajanl Pc.Vcr et Pte i-tCsrt-rt-5 

she says she has not seen any doctor named dr stewart booker in 2011, she salhrnc computers are hacked and I 

have to look into it she syas she ias beeintcharged by hotels and local shops of duble charging her , gtting double bin 

from telephones. 

*  her business Idea of health stolen by roger kirchner and Jeff brook.- OR ick-1,31111-11) r Wcz.Jet7 F Ya•-\O‘01-Ene.e.: 
fraudiolent activities by michal faetherstonaugh and paul gardener targetted her and set her up efernation, so she 

' cannot testify for this. 
* she says in 2014 dr abbas said she has hpv etc, i read the notes of dr abbas on 12/5/2015, where there is no mention 

N  about hpv, only disussion about abn pap smegand needs a repeat pap smear in 12 month, 
SHE IS SAYING THE MAGIC FM, THE POLICE AND GOVERMENT USING ILLEGAL TECHNOLOGIST . TO 

JLLEGALLY ACCESS PUBLIC HOME AND BREACH OF PRIVACY, WITHIN EVERY BODDIES HOMES AND 
1ELECOMMUNIW.TION SYSTEMS, INTERNET SERVICES, UTILITIES AND ALSO DOING IT THROUGH 
RADIOWAVESAND TV SIGNAL. THEY CAN WATCH YOU AND SEE YOU AND SPEAK TO YOU, THEY ARE 
CALLING HER WHORE AND SLUT PROSTITUTE WORTHLESS, ATTCKING HER CHILDREN AND INSULTING 

*.HER, THROUGH THE SETTEUTE SIGNALS ETC.THEY ARE CONTACTING HER TO DO PROSTITUTION AND 
Ai.  SENDING MEN TO HER , THROUGH DATING SITES AND CONTACTING HER THROUGH PHONE..MCUSSED 

WITH HER LAWYER .AND SEND HER A COPY. 
SHE REFUSES TO SEE ANYBODY,I AM FINE.  IT WILL ALL COME OUT ONCE THE COURT CASE IS OVER, 
SHE HAS GIVEN ME PERMISSION TO TALK TO HER LAWYER ABOUT THIS CONSULTATION. 

SHE WANTS A COPY OF THIS CONSULT TO HER LAWYER,COPY GIVEN. 
k  TRIED TO RING HEIDI SALVEMINI, LAWYER TO TALK ABOUT THIS CONSULT, 

AFTER THIS CONSULT I BEUEVE THAT SHE NEEDS TO SEE APSYCHIATRIST, I AM OF THE OPINION THAT 
*_  SHE HAS SOME SORT OF PSYCHOSIQ AND NEEDS URGENT PSYCH RN.  a ri.4-rc , 

4 RE-sounNea INN DC. -TEhnto0 - cap-ray 
ek  re LS F-/ED D1ei NtS  - 11J ThiCeTifJC - ocK V-42/PNI 
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ememPlin Molt 

WestSide Lawyers 
WestSide Comment/Lawyers Incorporated 

a 

REPLY TO: PORT PIRIE 
OUR RE: 15-12860/5 

2 December 2Ct15

Ms 

fr

Dear Ms 

HINDMARSH 
212 Port Road 
Hindmarsh 
SA 5007 

Phone: 
Fax.: 

PORT PIRIE 
Ps:dee. Am,  0 
72 Ellen Street Port Pirie SA 5540 
PO Box 295 Port NrieSA 5540 

Phone: 
Fax: 

RE: Refuse Breath Test 

I write to you in relation to the above matte.. On the 7 December 2015 I received &Fie disclosure
from Prosecution in relation to this matter. I now enclose a copy of the following documents for 
your information (see attachecIT 

• Statement of Officer Kathy Jacobs • Notes of Officer Kelly 

• Statement of Officer Scott Kelly • Oral Advice on Refuse R-eath Test 

Please read each document carefully and contact me imfasuietely should you have any questtyks 
or concerns In relation to the-content of the material. 

I can advise that If you wish to contest the allegations then I will need to obtain further details from 
you such as: 

HsavEfid you get onto John Pide Island?. 

Si. 2. Who is the owner of the maroon car? 

.y. 3. Were you sitting in the mason car when police approached you?; and 

4. Where was the driver of the vehicle  when you were approached by police? 

After you provide answers to these questions I will be in a better position to advise you as to 
whether or not Prosecution will be able to successfully prosecute you in relation to these charges. 

Your next court hearing is the 12 January 2016 at 10:30 am in the Port Pirie Magistrates Court. 

I can advise that I will be on leave from the 14 beceinber 2015 until the 4 Jar.ualy 2016. Please 
contact me sometime shortly after I return to work with further instructions. 

Votes feiitiftrily 
WESTtIDE LAWYERS 

Salvemlnl 
9 4,  eal.e4e:e 

otia:.•&_-x0 R6Kii2cHKERSPY H 
ecac.:ift 65(s-rnNn-

H e tswkAiet-4 I - CRCI ANIt5e0 119RGaED CRIME 
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CERTIFICATE OF RECORD 

Court of Origin 

Registry Address 

Phone Number 

Court File Number ,r  
Originating Document Type COMPLAMIT 

Complainant/Informant POLICE 

Particulars of Defendant 

Nanre;e" 

Date of birth 

Address 

Details of Offense 

MAGISTRATES COURT OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA 
20 Main Road, PORT PRUE, SA 5540 

(as specified In the document annexed hereto) 

I, the undersigned, Registrar of the MAGISTRATES COURT OF SOUTH AUSTRAL • ' • arty of the records of the said court, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the abovementioned WEIS dealt with as follows:-

21/09/15 11:90am Rearing MAGISTRATES CORM' OF SA PORT MLLE 
Presiding Officer: Magistrate AA. GRASSO 
Fbr Prosecution: APP RATEBONE 
DEFENDANT APPEARS Represented By: UNREPRESENTED 

MACts- iRm-rE„ A A GRAsso - ZNL'ocvemen,7 / CRC& IQ/ Se: D 

TR RC ETSID aft m e_ 
cicA) pocire.. ricnectemoci OF pm) lorpl000rm... -1993 anal 

'es 

• Dream RDJWYSLS 

PLEA: NO PLEA 
PRETRIAL CONFERENCE -
BAIL TO CONTINUE (16S47035) - 

1/03/16 10:00ton Pretrial Conference MAGISTRATES COURT OF SA PORT 
cenTnistrate A-A.SRASSO—

Fbr Prosecution: APP 3 YOUNG 
IEFENDANT APPEARS  Sy MSJILAI_VElailt ED 1-ECte 

for appears in Pt court fR entestsantrn erg munak 
Orrint9tW feenlifiTICAI 

ta/4/ 2017 %Mem 
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*  Ni-rminzenm RefeavncinciA--r noTtlegrri is10,211/4R0I6
cacuriCATE OF RECORD 

Court of Origin 

Registry Address . 

Phone Number 

Court Pile Number 

MAMBAS COURT OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA' 
20 Mahe Road, PORT PIRM, 8A 6640 

Originating Document Type COMPLAINT 
Complainant/Informant POLICE 

Particulars of Defendant 

Name,eer 

Date of birth 

Address 

Details of Offences 

(as specified in the document annexed herein) 

I, the undersigned, Registrar of the MAGISTRATES COURT OF SOUTH AUSTRAL ilistody of the records of the said court, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the abovernentbned was dealt with as follows:-

21/09/15 11:30am Hearing MAGISTRATES COURT OF SA PORT PIRIE 
Presiding Officer: Magistrate A.A. GRASSO 
Par Prosecution: APP RATHBONE 
DEFENDANT APPEARS Represented By: UNREPRESENTED 

n 

Pitasece-nokl: Piee "3" VDON)C, - rtwourett4CAIF N cecAnsisgn

-rnicie-rea) crRi mg 
God 4 PoucE -71,e6erimG or AN IND(AD096 icfl3 

utAnoug Dream analysis 
PLEANCPLEA 
PRETRIAL CONFERENCE -
BAIL TO CONTINUE (16847035) -

:11 03 16 10:00am Pretrial Conference MAGISTRATES COURT OF 8A. PORT PIRIB  AC. 
 —offi aer tTagistrate Adt_ GR&M—

Ebr Prosecution: APP J YOUNG 
DEFENDANT APPEARS Represented By; hcli SALYIEMINI 4K- cutinier) LEA° '—

court appeats RePREsSic.)N retWAYNG 
flrrNCaN 

XS/ 4/201T 9109°11CM 
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4Psychlatrio Report t 24 January 2017  4 .

Unfortunately, at this stage, Ms found afficult to avail herself for an assessmen$r *to address the Coutes queries about  her mental competeticK commit the alleged offences and fitness to stand trial. I would be willing to reassess her for the Court once she has been further assessed and treated for her condition. I trust that the above is of 
assistance and would be happy to provide further clarification if required. 

Yours sincerely, 

Nfran, 
DrnoINguyenk REFERTO H6(0% avemitvi - cckiP(9RiscA) Consultant Psychiatrist F-

Page 3 of 3 
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South Australian 
Civil and AdministrativeTribunal 

CASE 
INFO t, Dr.Michael David Jinyew Lee 

Order of the Tribunal 

Case number 2017/SC000670 

Applicant 

Concerning 

DOB 

Regarding 

Level 2 Community Treatment Order 

Hearing held on: 4  14 February 2017 

Before Tribunal Member Mr G Box 

Level 2 Community Treatment Order 
Made under the Mental Health Act 2009 section 16 

Findings of 

1. has a mental illness. "V-I 

• 
2. Because tai illness Mrequires treatment for her own protection from harm 

. (including harm involved in the continuation or deterioration of her condition) or for the protection of others from 
harm- - rt_icrit:i - Li" ( IN) ‘c, --5EL ! A cf-rriERS .
3. There are facilities and services available for appropriate treatment of the illness. 

4. There is no less restrictive means than a community treatment order of ensuring appropriate treatment of the 
illness. 

Orders of the Tribunal 

1.1 aMil will be given treatment for her mental illness of a kind authorised by a psychiatrist or 44k-
authorised medical practitioner who has examined the person. 

2. Treatment may be given under the order despite the absence or refusal of consent to the treatment 

54.0 

4. This order does not permit prescribed psychiatric treatment within the meaning of the Men I:HeaRriaict 200 
e or prescribed treatment within the meaning of the Guardianship and Administration Act 1993. "?..I\ 

I 
I / 

'rah fie 

5. ) 1" il11< :‘, the applicant and any other person entitled to can apply to the Trib nh s

3. The treatment and care of 

revoke the order at any time. 

1 South Australen 
Civil and Administrative Tlibunal 

is to be governed by a treatment and 

GPO Box 2361 Adelaide SA 5001 T DX 167 E 

saentsa.govau 
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T, Best wishes, 

>.k Michael Lee  — REFER FILE 1 .. FILE r compfms-om Psychiatry Registrar 

M tceinaGEE  - ZNUGt,e6METTA1 /NJ mcfqm.. .1) ---THR.6e-TED ceztiviE 
CACU Ft c£ Cr- I9N INbik)IDUAL - 1973 - X0621 
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1/27/2017 Aripiptazcle side effects. Aripiprazole irtection Print I Paten: 

• Before you start the treatment, ask to read the manufacturer's printed information leaflet from inside the pack. It 
will give you more information about aripiprazole and it will also provide you with a full list of the side-effects 
which you may experience from having it. 

• Ariplprazole Injection will be given to you by a doctor or nurse. The injection is given into a muscle of your 
bottom (buttock) or your upper arm. You will be given an injection once every month - It is Important that there 
is an interval of at least 26 days between each Injection. 

• You may be asked to continue taking your tablets for 14 days after you have had your first injection. This is 
because it can take a few weeks before you feel the full effect from the injection. 

SPC-FiT/SF) - COIVESP IR ICIC4 emenpre.a MOROCR4 
Getting the most from your treatment 

• Your treatment will require careful monitoring to make sure that you get the best possible benefit from 
aripiprazole. Keep your regular doctors appointments so that you get your injections on time, and your 
progress can be checked. If you miss an appointment for an injection, contact your doctor to arrange for 
another appointment as soon as possible. 

• if you are due to have any dental treatment or an operation, please tell the person carrying out the treatment 
that you have had an aripiprazole injection. This is important because it may interfere with any anaesthetic 
you receive. 

• If you buy or take any 'over-the-counter' medicines, check with a pharmacist that they are suitable for you to 
take_with aripiprazole. 

• If you have diabetes you may need to check your blood glucose more frequently, as aripiprazole may affect 
the levels of sugar in your blood. Your doctor will advise you about this. 

• If you drink alcohol, please ask your doctor for advice. Alcohol Increases the risk of side-effects from 
aripiprazole so it is best avoided. 

* •  Treatment with medicines like aripiprazole can sometimes cause problems with impulsive types of behaviour. 
If you notice any changes in your behaviour, such as an Increased desire to gamble, you must let your doctor 
know as soon as possible 

• A small number qtpeople taking medicines liketripiprazole can have thoughts abolharmIng themselves or 
ending their live At is very important that you 

air cAtecgo tirc.thecincM- HARivrie c.aF.SEe.in4SCtc(DE*- 
Can priDiprazole long-acting injection cause proble s? 
Along with their useful effects, most medicine&an cause unwanted Side-effests  although not everyone experiences 
them. The table below contains some of the moat COM/nbli ones associated with arlpiprazole loitg-ectIng Injection. You 
will find a full list in the manufacturer's information leaflet supplied with your medicine. The unwanted effects often 
improve as your body adjusts to the new medlcine,lut speak with your doctor or pharmacist if any of the following 
continue or become troublesome. 

Common aripiprazole long-acting injection side-effects 
(these affect less than 1 in 10 people). What can I do if I experience this? 

Feeling dizzy, tired or sleepy Do not drive or use tools or machines. Do not 
drink alcohol 

Headache Ask your pharmacist to recommend a 
suitable painkiller 

• 
Feeling shaky or restless, unusual or uncontrollable movements 

Speak with your doctor. You may be able to 
take another medicine to help reduce these 
effects 

Difficulties sleeping, feeling anxious  weight increase or weight loss, Discuss these with your doctor if any become 
troublesome dry mouth, pain at the Injection site, muscular stiffness, erectile 

dysfunction 

Changes to the results of some blood tests Your doctor will check for these 41; 

mportant: if you experience symptoms such as muscle stiffness, a very high temperature, feeling confused, a fast 
heartbeat and sweating, you should contact your doctor immediately. These can be signs of a rare but serious condition 
known as neuroleptic malignant syndrome. 

If you experience any other symptoms which you think may be due to the medicine, please speak with your doctor or 
• pharmacist for further advice. 

*- a 0 LERNMe t\ri  C RDER ?RE - - tv leorrerep/vicriN = n1 - eiweres. C-c k Important information about all medicines Ire /ft" Snca-t -errtetirrED meRoeRno RPPEOR SU(a

-.71:)R4  era) vICrt M 13.1/4/ 1-) ED tc-einCN) 4- ?4 
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MEDICATION SUMMARY 
As at 24 February 2017.

Patient Details: 

Patient Name: Miss 
Address: 

Phone - Home: 
Phone - Work: 
D.O.B.: 
Record Number. 
Medicare Number. 

Allergies: Penicillins 
'rumor 

Medications:

Aripiprazole 400mg Injection 4(42moi+ solv) admit IM every 4 weeks. Next due: 24/2 
:k Benzatropine mesilate 2rng_Oral Tablet 2mg f60L 0.5-1mg daily to max 2r:ag daily  j ic 

PRE-SCRt set - Lertisett -siDe. erreci 5 
Ft (GHCI A PDC-IQE.-

9b. Prescribed medication to combat overwhelming side effects of the ordered medication / in'ect ict
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2017 Illegal Detainment / Glenside Mental Health Facility, Institute under the act of Police 
Targeting of the victim (2014 - 2016 falsified charges and fines), Illegal representation of a 
lawyer, falsified diagnosis by a GP, Illegally ordered Mental Health Evaluation by a magistrate 
under the act of illegal representation by a lawyer and illegally obtained and released medical 
records by the GP - Vicki Chvman, Attorney General of SA, direct involvement with Glenside 
Mental Heath Institute services 

*2017 Mis use of Government funds - Collected Public employee taxes - Pre Mediatated 
Nik Detainment - Use of Government Services - Conspired Cover up of Organised Targeted Crime of 
*an Individual 

• Police targeting 
• Court hearings, systems 
• Mental Health Evaluation, Forensic Courts System 
• SA Ambulance Services - Transportation of targeted victim to hospital 
• Police-Services / SAPOL - Escort of ambulance transporting targeted victim to hospital 
• Hospital Services, Country - Port Pirie Hospital - Targeted victim transported and detained 
• Flying Doctors Services - Transport of targeted victim 
• Hospital Services, Metropolitan - RAH - Transported from Port Pirie Hospital to RAH, 

medicated (sedated and detained) 
• Hospital services, Metropolitan - Glenside mental Health facility / Institution - Illegal 

detainment of targeted victim under the act of a falsified diagnosis 
• SA Health / SACAT - Falsify diagnosis of a delusional condition and ordered medication 

and 12 Month Community Treatment order 
• Pharmaceutical Services - Ordered medication / injections under the act of a falsified 

diagnosis for 16 months - Side effects of ordered medication / Self harm, harm to oneself -
pre meditated Murder to appear as suicide of the targeted victim (victims awareness ) / 2013 
Contesting Intellectual property Theft, 2015-2016 reporting illegal targeted activity, 
Fraudulent Activity, Sexual Targeting, Police Targeting, Malicious activity on computer 
Systems, created isolation through blocked contact through Telecommunication systems 
(remote access to servers) 

ICAC -  OPI, CORRUPTION COMMISSIONER 2016 - POSTAL SERVICES 
Denied Government funding of an ICAC Investigation into reported illegal targeted activity of In-
tellectual Property Theft / Sexual targeting, including connections / Police Targeting/ Fraudulent 
activity (created debts) - Prior to Illegal Glenside detainment 

--ICAC - OPI, CORRUPTION COMMISSIONER 2017-  IN PERSON INTERVIEM, 
Denied Government funding of an ICAC Investigation into reported illegal targeted activity of 
Intellectual Property Theft / Sexual targeting, including connections / Police Targeting/ Fraudulent 
activity (created debts), Illegal Representation of a lawyer, Illegal detainment, Origin barcode 
scanned as Police Corruption remotely accessing electricity servers (Excessive rise in utilities), 
Telecommunication Systems (Blocked contact, Excessive rise in billing) - Following release from 
detainment 

ICAC - OPI, CORRUPTION COMMISSIONER 2021 - POSTAL SERVICES 
Denied assistance of an ICAC Investigation into reported illegal targeted activity of Multiple 
Intellectual Property Theft / Sexual targeting, including connections / Police Targeting/ Fraudulent 

activity (created debts), Illegal Representation of a lawyer, Illegal detainment, Origin barcode 
scanned as Police Corruption remotely accessing electricity servers (Excessive rise in utilities), 
Telecommunication Systems (Blocked contact, Excessive rise in billing), continued targeting of 
the victim 2017 - 2021, Government involvement Steven Marshall and Vicki Chapman (SA 
premier and SA Attorney General) Official letters of reply (Exact wording from both parties / 
conspiring) 
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Dear Ms 

• 

Government 
of South Australia 

Hon Stephen Wade WC 
Minister for Health and Wellbeir 

Thank you for your letter dated 19 January 2020, regarding an investigation into 
3,1,c:  alleged intellectual property theft of two business plans you developed between 

2007 and 2011. I note you have also written teHon Vickie Chapman MP,-* 
Attorney-General, and Hon Steven Marshall MP, Premier.*-

GP Plus Health Care Centres are a State Government initiativ  . he Port Pine GP 
Plus Centre was one of the last of eight GP Plus Centres to be constructed in 
South Australia. These centres are the foundation of primary health care. They 
provide advice on how to manage chronic diseases, provision of support for more 
in-home care and guidance for those who want to stay healthy. 

The Port Pirie GP Plus Centre does not have an after-hours GP service, however, 
the local GPs provide some after-hours services through their privately run medical 
practices. 

py I note your concerns raised regarding intellectual property theft, however, 
ASA Health is not in a position to investigate this further as private medical practices 4. or specialist clinics are not under the governance of SA Health.-k-

I can see you have previously been provided with contact information for the 
Legal Services Commission of South Australia (LSC). Should you wish to pursue this 
matter further you can reach the LSC Legal Heipline on 1300 366424. 

I I note from your letter that this has created hardship emotionally, mentally, 
physically and financially. Please contact your GP for health care and support as 
required. 

Thank you for writing to me about this matter. 

Yours sincerely 

P‘J--)01,Aex 
Stephen Watle 
Minister for Health and Wellbeing 

15 Aril to 240 

Minister for Health and Wellbeing 
let-zi : • k:n:inirth ASILADE SA EC0 GPO 3o.r. 2555 /VDELASII SA L'X 243 SOUTH 
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